

"Rooted In Caring; Committed to Learning"



Unit 4 – 75 Thornhill Street Morden, Manitoba R6M 1P2

Phone (204) 822-4448 Fax (204) 822-4262 E-mail: <u>divoff@westernsd.mb.ca</u> <u>www.westernsd.mb.ca</u>

## **Press Release**

Contact:

Mr. Darcy Wolfe, Board Chair DWolfe@westernsd.mb.ca (204)822-4448

## **Superintendent Named for Western School Division**

Morden, Manitoba, April 28, 2025:

Western School Division is pleased to announce that **Stephen Jaddock** has been named Superintendent/CEO of Western School Division, effective **August 1, 2025**.

Mr. Jaddock brings over **31 years of Pre-K to Grade 12 experience** in public education, including **16 years of classroom instruction** and **24 years of school and district-level leadership roles**. He has championed student voice, inclusive practices, and community partnerships, while overseeing strategic initiatives and fiscal management of multi-million-dollar budgets.

He succeeds **Stephen Ross**, who announced his retirement after **19 years of dedicated service** leading the division and guiding its growth and commitment to students, staff and families.

"I'm excited to be called to serve the students, staff and families of Western School Division and look forward to working with the Board of Trustees and all division staff to provide the best education possible for our most important partners, our students," said Mr. Jaddock.

Under Mr. Jaddock's leadership Western School Division will continue to embody its motto: **"Rooted in caring and committed to learning,"**. We warmly welcome him and look forward to the vision and energy he will bring as we continue to advance excellence in education across our communities.